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File a Formal Complaint - Glen Morgan
Glenmorgan89 reported 17 days ago (Wed, 14 Dec at 12:51 AM) via Portal Meta

To Whom it May Concern --

It has come to my attention that Kelsey Hulse has violated additional provisions of RCW 42.17A in her failed bid to become
a Thurston County Commissioner.

1) Failure to identify Gary Edwards as an independent in a mailed hit piece. (Violation of RCW 42.17A.320 (1) & RCW
42.17A.335 (1)(a))

In the attached mailer, Kelsey Hulse's campaign committee incorrectly identifies Gary Edwards as a "Donald Trump
Republican".

This is highly inaccurate, as Gary Edwards filed for the office as an independent, preferring no party preference. For Hulse to
write this about Edwards constituted a false statement of material fact about a candidate for public office, which is a
violation of RCW 42.17A.335 (1)(a).

| believe that this was done with actual malice, as Kelsey Hulse was well aware of the fact that Gary Edwards was running
as an independent.

2) Personal Use of Campaign Funds (Violation of RCW 42.17A.445)

On 6/8, and then again on 7/19, Kelsey Hulse contributed $900 to the "AFL-CIO COPE TREASURY" (a political committee)
for the purposes of "Path to Power Program". The cumulative cost was $1800.

This is according to WAC 390-16-238 (3), which states: "if an activity or expenditure is both personal and campaign related,
the campaign may pay no more than the fair market value of its share of the activity or expenditure."

While Hulse is allowed to participate in campaign-related learning programs sponsored by the AFL-CIO, she is only able to
pay for the actual fair market value. The fair market value of this training was far below $1800.

The fact that Hulse transmitted money to the AFL-CIO Cope Treasury for a service in excess of the fair market value means

that Hulse illegally donated to a political committee.

3) Failure to accurately report in-kind contribution and break down expenditures. (Violation of RCW 42.17A.235 & WAC 390-
16-205)

Hulse lists the following expenditure which is not accurately broken down:
JOHNSON-COX PRINTING COMPANY 10/17/2016 $12,888.68 DIRECT MAIL

| believe that she has failed to list the separate expenditures for printing and postage as required by RCW 42.17A.235 and
WAC 390-16-205.

Please investigate these allegations immediately.

Best regards,

Glen Morgan
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GARY EDWARDS
IS ADONALD TRUMP
REPUBLICAN

While In Office, Gary:
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